* �The wetted surface of this product contacted by consumable
water contains less than one quarter of one percent (0.25%) of
lead by weight.
** With equal pressure
*** �Minimum flow when 2VPS is installed at or near hot water
source recirculating tempered water with a properly sized
continuously operating recirculating pump
**** �Low limit cannot be less than the cold water temperature.

Dimensions are shown ±½''
Dimensions in parentheses are in mm
Ordering Information
Valve	 Inlets (in)	 Outlet (in)	 Order Code
LFMM431HL	 ¾ (20mm)	 ¾ (20mm)	 H
LFMM432HL	 ¾ (20mm)	 1 (25mm)	 J
LFMM433HL	 1 ¼ (32mm)	 1 ¼ (32mm)	 K
LFMM434HL	 1 ¼ (32mm)	 1 ½ (40mm)	 L
LFMM435HL	 1 ¼ (32mm)	 1 ½ (40mm)	 M
LFSH1432HL	 1 ½ (40mm)	 2 (50mm)	 P
LFSH1434HL	 2 (50mm)	 2 ½ (65mm)	 Q
LFSH1432DV	 1 ½ (40mm)	 2 (50mm)	 S
LFSH1434DV	 2 (50mm)	 2 ½ (65mm)	 T